Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931
DOE Weekly Crude Oil Summary
STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
22-Jul 422,086 (4,523) 435,598 (4,089) 451,713 (4,848) 6,164 6,507 6,516 25.8 27.2 28.2
29-Jul 426,553 4,467 439,225 3,627 451,035 (678) 7,342 6,432 6,880 26.3 275 28.1
5-Aug-22 432,010 5,457 438,777 (448) 451,891 856 6,171 6,396 7,186 26.7 27.4 28.0
e 435544  (3,233) 448533  (3,358) | - 6,350 6,704 | --me- 27.2 276
19-Aug || - - 432,564  (2,980) 443,468  (5,066) | -------—-- 6,157 6,372 | - 27.0 27.2
26-Aug [ - e 425,395  (7,169) 437,067 (6,401) | ------—-- 6,340 6,465 | - 26.5 27.0
2510 ||| meeeee o 423867  (1,528) 434141  (2,926) | ------m- 5,810 6,387 | - 27.2 27.3
PRODUCTION RUNS PERCENT OF CAPACITY
WEEK Week 4YrAvg Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg WK Chg 2022 2021 4 yr Avg 2022 Change 2021 4Yr Avg
22-Jul 12,100 200 11,200 11,350 150 16,027 15,875 16,235 92.2 (1.5) 91.1 89.9
29-Jul 12,100 0 11,200 11,325 (25) 15,853 15,920 16,483 91.0 1.2) 91.3 91.0
5-Aug-22 12,200 100 11,300 11,300 (25) 16,581 16,197 16,535 94.3 3.3 91.8 91.4
12-Aug || - - 11,400 11,350 50 | - 16,006 16,522 [ - e 92.2 91.8
1980g ||| e e 11,400 11,425 B | = 16,072 16,440 | - e 92.4 915
26-Aug [ - e 11,500 11,150 275) | - 15,938 16,209 [ - e 91.3 89.9
2-Sep || - - 10,000 10,825 (325) | - 14,302 15608 [ -------- e 81.9 86.6
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD I* PADD Il PADD IIl
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
22-Jul 7,458 (710) 9,278 11,426 | 104,288  (1,013) 118588 125201 | 239,341  (2,403) 238,618 242,250
29-Jul 7,496 38 8,829 11,853 | 107,751 3463 118317 123984 | 237,682  (1,659) 241,719 241,405
5-Aug-22 7,918 422 7,885 10,594 108,752 1,001 117,055 122,833 | 242,364 4,682 242,852 239,521
12-Aug || - e 8,830 10,724 114,816 122,169 - - 240,990 238,267
19-Aug || - - 8,156 10,709 | ------- 114510 122,078 | ---------  -—e- 239,570 232,490
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
22-Jul 23,553 181 23,885 22,591 47,446 (577) 45,229 49,564 | 422,086 (4,523) 435,598 451,713
29-Jul 23,685 132 23,733 22,901 49,939 2,493 46,626 50,958 | 426,553 4,467 439,225 451,035
5-Aug-22 || 23,512 (173) 24180 22,973 | 49,464 (475) 46,805 50,203 | 432,010 5457 438,777 451,891
12-Aug || - e 24,392 22,746 - 46,516 49,029 - - 435544 448,533
19-Aug || - - 23,326 22,624 | - 47,003 49,060 | - - 432,564 443,468
COFS Index: This Week: 1.91 Last Week: 2.00
CRUDE STOCKS REFINERY PERCENT OPERATED
230000 | 100 1
510000 -+ AVYR AVG 95 = 202? s
490000 + 90 P A~
470000 + Y
450000 /"‘\_,/’\—\ e
-~ 80 - 4YRAVG
390000 -+ 2022 [y
370000 + 70 +
350000 f f f f f f f f f f f | 65 } } } } } } } } } } } }
N T T e L e A A e A A A e e o 0 2
RGOS IS SO P P P P o
NN SV QPN A oS 07 g @ A 97 9




Classification: Restricted

Archer Financial Services

Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Distillate Fuel Summary

STOCKS IMPORTS DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week 4Yr Avg
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4YrAvg Wk Chg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
22-Jul 111,724 (784) 137,912  (3,088) 144,103 (124) 124 188 149 213 25.7 28.2
29-Jul 109,324 (2,400) 138,744 832 145399 1,296 234 162 179 19.8 28.2 28.9
5-Aug-22 111,490 2,166 140,511 1,767 145,667 268 204 185 158 22.2 29.2 28.4
12-Aug || - - 137,814  (2,697) 146,146 479 | - 142 136 | - 25.6 28.6
19-Aug || - - 138,459 645 145,929 @17) | - 288 204 | - 26.7 27.4
26-Aug || ---- e 136,727  (1,732) 145,222 (707) | - 364 236 | - 25.2 27.1
2-Sep || - -eee-- 133,586  (3,141) 146,235 1,013 | --------- 142 9 | - 28.0 30.4
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND JET KEROSENE
WEEK Week Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 Wk Avg 4 YrAvg 2022 Change 4 YrAvg
22-Jul 5,009 (22) 4,739 4,961 5,245 (93) 5,368 5,279 5,128 40,137 276 42,027
29-Jul 4,933 (76) 4,877 5,077 5,510 265 4,920 5,327 5,071 41,631 1,494 41,335
5-Aug-22 5,122 189 4,885 5,022 5,017 (493) 4,818 5,188 5,142 40,665 (966) 41,477
12-Aug || - - 4,848 5089 [ ---r - 5375 e 5157 | - - 41,689
19-Aug || - - 4,988 5121 | ---r - 5184 e 5355 | - e 41,837
26-Aug || --- e 4,810 5046 | ------r - 5421 = e 5382 | - e 41,668
2-Sep || - -eeee-- 4,185 4,865 | --------- -mmee- 4776 ------—-- 4,819 | - e 42,359
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD II PADD III
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg Wk Chg 2021 4Yr Avg
22-Jul 27,044 (1,133) 39,620 48,728 26,395 375 32,938 33,109 224 49,441 47,436
29-Jul 26,122 (922) 41,716 48,231 26,264 (131) 32,246 33,201 (1,300) 49,410 47,890
5-Aug-22 26,395 273 40,428 48,684 25,893 (371) 32,212 33,227 2,169 52,247 47,805
12-Aug || -------- 41,218 48932 | - e 31,905 33,665 49,373 47,602
19-Aug || --------- 42,063 47,228 | ---mme e 31,856 34,378 49,097 47,138
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg
22-Jul 3,826 (28) 3,410 3,888 12,950 (222) 12,503 12,635 | 111,724 (784) 137,912 144,103
29-Jul 3,729 97) 3,671 3,857 12,999 49 11,702 12,448 | 109,324 (2,400) 138,744 145,399
5-Aug-22 3,600 (129) 3,768 3,813 13,224 225 11,856 12,296 | 111,490 2,166 140,511 145,667
12-Aug || - - 3,600 3,864 | -m - 11,718 12509 [ --m e 137,814 146,146
19-Aug || - - 3,543 3,827 | -eem e 11,901 12,361 | -om e 138,459 145,929
HEATING OIL DAYS SUPPLY HEATING OIL DEMAND
50 T 6000 T
45 + 4 WK AVG
40 + 5500
35 | 4 YR AVG 5000
30 -
25 A 4500
20 + IRV SN e VA SN
4000 +
15 + 2022
10 : : : : : : : : : : f 3500 —+— — -
FEL I EE IS S IEEEEIE L




Archer Financial Services Steve Platt / Mike McElroy (877) 377-7931

DOE Weekly Gasoline Summary

STOCKS RFG STOCKS IMPORTS
WEEK Week Week Total Week PADD I Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 Change 4 YrAvg 2022 Change 2022 Change 2022 2021 4Yr Avg
22-Jul 225,131 (3,304) 234,161  (2,253) 235,813 28 (5) 4 (1) 599 909 926
29-Jul 225,294 163 228,870  (5,291) 236,429 18 (10) 4 0 609 845 914
5-Aug-22 220,316 (4,978) 227,469  (1,401) 235,360 27 9 4 0 595 925 854
12-Aug || - - 228,165 696 235,082 743 752
19-Aug 225,924  (2,241) 232,465 1,076 862
26-Aug 227,214 1,290 231,570 1,138 855
2-Sep 219,999  (7,215) 229,169 899 831
PRODUCTION APPARENT DEMAND DAYS SUPPLY
WEEK Week Week
ENDING 2022 Change 2021 4YrAvg | 2022 Change 2021 4 WK Avg 4 Yr Avg 2021 4Yr Avg
22-Jul 9,658 290 9,779 9,959 9,245 724 9,325 8,810 9,393 24.7 25.3
29-Jul 9,292 (366) 10,151 9,946 8,541 (704) 9,775 8,592 9,347 24.3 25.4
5-Aug-22 10,150 858 9,961 10,000 9,123 582 9,430 8,858 9,439 24.1 25.2
12-Aug 10,000 9,862 9,333 9,261 24.1 25.2
19-Aug 10,249 10,166 9,572 9,633 23.7 24.7
26-Aug [ - e 9,885 9,977 | - - 9,578 - 9392 | - 24.0 24.6
2-Sep || - - 10,122 9,949 | -----m e 9,608 - 9,364 | - 23.1 24.4
PADD BREAKDOWN
WEEK PADD | PADD Il PADD Il
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
22-Jul 52,720 (1,944) 64,704 62,032 48,579 (489) SININIS 50,333 86,759 515 82,445 84,583
29-Jul 51,677 (1,043) 61,197 62,994 48,620 41 49,457 50,965 88,155 1,396 82,068 84,997
5-Aug-22 50,735 (942) 61,610 61,229 47,955 (665) 47,970 50,711 85,940 (2,215) 82,575 84,696
12-Aug || - - 58,696 61,030 | -----mm e 49,118 50,373 | ----m - 84,690 84,034
19-Aug || - - 56,381 61,270 | --m-----m e 48,984 50,285 | - e 84,903 82,483
WEEK PADD IV PADD V PADD TOTAL
ENDING 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4YrAvg| 2022 Wk Chg 2021 4 Yr Avg
22-Jul 6,906 (64) 5,877 6,885 30,167 (1,323) 30,020 30,416 | 225,131 (3,304) 234,161 235,813
29-Jul 6,655 (251) 6,071 6,771 30,186 19 30,077 29,581 | 225,294 163 228,870 236,429
5-Aug-22 6,493 (162) 5,993 6,776 29,192 (994) 29,321 29,531 | 220,316 (4,978) 227,469 235,360
12-Aug || - - 6,322 6,739 | - e 29,339 28,949 | - e 228,165 235,082
19-Aug || - - 6,352 6,926 | - e 29,303 28,796 | - e 225,924 232,465
GASOLINE DEMAND GASOLINE DAYS SUPPLY
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*PADD: Petroleum Administration for Defense Districts

PAD District | (East Coast) is composed of the following three:

Subdistricts: Subdistrict 1A (New England): Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont.
Subdistrict IB (Central Atlantic): Delaware, District of Columbia, Maryland, New Jersey, New York, Pennsylvania.
Subdistrict IC (Lower Atlantic): Florida, Georgia, North Carolina, South Carolina, Virginia, West Virginia.

PAD District I (Midwest): Illinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky, Michigan, Minnesota, Missouri, Nebraska, North Dakota,
South Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Tennessee, Wisconsin.

PAD District 111 (Gulf Coast): Alabama, Arkansas, Louisiana, Mississippi, New Mexico, Texas.

PAD District IV (Rocky Mountain): Colorado Idaho, Montana, Utah, Wyoming.

PAD District V (West Coast): Alaska, Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Oregon, Washington.

The information and comments contained herein are provided as general commentary of market conditions and are not and should not be interpreted as trading advice or

recommendation. The information and comments contained herein are not and should not be interpreted to be predictive of anyfuture market event or condition. The information
and comments contained herein is provided by ADM Investor Services, Inc. and not Archer Daniels Midland Company. Copyright © ADM Investor Services, Inc.



